RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF LIQUOR LICENSE 1215-33-002-006 Unlimited Entertainment (Silk) FOR 2024-2025 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK

WHEREAS, application has been submitted for renewal of liquor licenses for the 2024-2025 term by Unlimited Entertainment (Silk), pursuant to N.J.S.A. 33:1-39; and

WHEREAS, by Administrative Order AO 2024-03 the Director of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control granted blanket 12.39 relief pursuant to the authority granted to the Director of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control pursuant to the amendments to N.J.S.A. 33:1-12.39 for a period of two (2) years from August 1, 2024 without the need for a Special Ruling from the Director; and

WHEREAS, the submitted application forms are complete in all aspects and qualify for blanket 12.39 relief pursuant to AO 2024-03; and

WHEREAS, the applicants are qualified to be licensed according to the Statutory, Regulatory and Local Governmental Alcoholic Beverage laws and regulations; and

WHEREAS, the applicants, Unlimited Entertainment (Silk), 1260 Stelton Road, Piscataway, NJ, have disclosed, and the issuing authority has ascertained and reviewed the source of any additional financing obtained in the previous license term for use in the licensed business; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 29th day of July, 2024, by the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick that the Plenary Retail Distribution License for Unlimited Entertainment (Silk), is hereby approved pursuant to the terms of AO 2024-03. The Municipal Clerk is authorized to issue Alcoholic Beverage Licenses therefore upon proper filing and full payment of the license fee provided by ordinance.

Justine Progebin Business Administrator	Ronald H. Gordon, Esq. Township Attorney certified as to form
Lisa Russo Municipal Clerk	

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution passed by the
Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick at a meeting duly held on
the 29th day of July, 2024.

Lisa Russo	
Municipal Clerk	

RECORDED VOTE:

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO
MR. MEHTA		
MS. GUADAGNINO		
MR. ANDREWS		
MR. DAVIS		
MR. SOCIO		
MS. HUTCHINSON		
MAYOR WOMACK		